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4.1

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES
Rate Elements

4.1.1 Switched Transport -- Dedicated Services

Nonrecurring

Monthly Recurring

Charge
Entrance Facility (DS3) $775.00
Entrance Facility (DS1) $525.00

Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed (DS3)  -----
Direct-Trunked Transport - Fixed (DS1) -

Direct-Trunked Transport — Per Mile (DS3) ==
Direct-Trunked Transport — Per Mile (DS1) -

Dedicated Multiplexing e
Dedicated Trunk Port, perbS1 -

Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port, perDS1 ===

Charge
$2,423.08

$190.00 (R)

$702.00
$70.00

$120.00
$21.00

$775.00
$394.80

$9.90 (R)

Issued in compliance with the Commission’s Order in Case 12-C-0112, issued on May 24, 2012.
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