Received: 06/15/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 07/03/2012

Mosaic NetworX LLC Effective: July 3, 2012

New York PSC No. 2 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Leaf No. 59 Revision 1 Superseding Revision: 0

## SECTION 4 – RATES AND CHARGES

## 4.1 Rate Elements

## 4.1.1 Switched Transport -- Dedicated Services

	Nonrecurring	Monthly Recurring
	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Charge</u>
Entrance Facility (DS3)	\$775.00	\$2,423.08
Entrance Facility (DS1)	\$525.00	\$190.00 (R)
Direct-Trunked Transport – Fixed (DS3)		\$702.00
* , , ,		·
Direct-Trunked Transport – Fixed (DS1)		\$70.00
Direct-Trunked Transport – Per Mile (DS3)		\$120.00
Direct-Trunked Transport – Per Mile (DS1)		\$21.00
Dedicated Multiplexing		\$775.00
Dedicated Trunk Port, per DS1		\$394.80
		(7)
Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port, per DS1		\$9.90 (R)

Issued in compliance with the Commission's Order in Case 12-C-0112, issued on May 24, 2012.

Issued By:
Thomas Wierimaa
VP Finance and Regulatory
454 Las Gallinas Ave., Suite 145
San Rafael, CA 94903